EXPRESS #EJ535268122 US

		_			FILE NO. 32328-07115
44 0 0	RECORDATION F		03-17-1999		EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	25-99 PATEN	_			Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable C	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	rec	100986465		hereof.
1. Name of conv	eying party(ies): Hans-Georg SANDIG	2.	Name and address of receiving	g party(1e	es)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No			Name: BHS-Cincinnati Getriebetechnik GmbH Address: Hans-Böckler-Str. 7		
3. Nature of conv	veyance:		City: Conthofon Countmi	Common	7: D 97527
[X] Assignme			City: Sonthofen Country: Additional name(s) and addre [] Yes [X] No	ess(es) atta	
[] Other					6.00 E
Execution Date: February 19, 1999					200
4. Application nu	umber(s) or patent number(s)		***		ig C
If this document is	being filed together with a new application, the ex	recutio	on date of the application is <u>Fe</u>	bruary 19	9 <u>, 1999</u>
A. Patent Applica	ation No.(s)	B.	Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached?		[]Yes [X]No)	
	ress of party to whom correspondence cument should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications	and paten	ts involved: 1
Name: Thom	Name: Thomas R. Nesbitt, Jr.		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00		
BAKER & BO	BAKER & BOTTS, L.L.P.		[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Address: 30 R	ockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.	8.	Deposit account number: 02-4377		
City: New Yo	rk_State: NY_Zip: 10112_		(Attach duplicate copy of this account)	page if p	aying by deposit
	DO NOT US	E THI	IS SPACE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9. Statement and	signature				
To the best of original docum	my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrument nent.	ıtation	is true and correct and any att	ached cop	y is a true copy of the
Thomas R. Nest	-	· <u> </u>	166000		February 25, 1999
	Name of Person Signing		Signature /		Date
Total number of pa	ges including cover sheet, attachments and docum	nent:	/		

03/10/1339 V/UWLLR 00000006 0325810/

14、北北北

:0.00 H

PATENT REEL: 9812 FRAME: 0242

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

Hans-Georg SANDIG Arnikaweg 97, D-87527 Sonthofen Federal Republic of Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in Außenverzahnte Zahnradeinheit

as described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, filed concurrently herewith. AND WHEREAS, BHS-Cincinnati Getriebetechnik GmbH

, hereinafter referred to as the "said COMPANY", a corporation duly organized, incorporated and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, and having a place of business at Hans-Böckler-Str. 7, D-87527 Sonthofen, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring or confirming its acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, and in and to said application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that I/we, the inventor/s, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which I/we hereby acknowledge, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by this assignment do sell, transfer and convey, unto said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the invention, inventions or improvements described or set forth in said application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application, and in and to any applications filed in the United States based thereon, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty; and in and to any divisional, continuation, continuation—in—part, or substitute application which may be filed on said invention, inventions or improvements in the United States; and in and to any and all patents, reissues, or extensions thereof which may be granted in the United States upon said invention, inventions or improvements, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such United States patents and grants may be issued on said invention, inventions, or improvements.

AND I/WE do hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all of said United States patents on said application or applications to said COMPANY, its successors ans assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said COMPANY, its successors and assigns.

AND I/WE do hereby covenant and warrant that I/we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned free and clear of all licenses, encumbrances

PATENT REEL: 9812 FRAME: 0243 and liens whatsoever, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

AND I/WE, for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with the said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, that I/we, our executors, administrators, or other personal representatives, shall and will do all lawful acts and things, make all rightful oaths, and make, execute, and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, pages, powers, affidavits, assignments, disclaimers and other documents, which in the opinion of counsel for said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary in this country more effectively to secure to and vest in said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, application or applicatons, patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned, confirmed, transferred and conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE, the said

RECORDED: 02/25/1999

ha hereunto set forth below.	hand/s on the day and year set
DATE 19.2.1999	Hour-Georg Sounding
DATE	
DATE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DATE	
DATE	
DATE	
WITNESSES: Chia fin Elinas linicalis	
Elmas lindelse	nuch

PATENT REEL: 9812 FRAME: 0244